

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 766 OF 2016

Prakash Namdeo Shitole
& others

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
& others

Respondents

Mr. A.B. Kale, advocate for petitioners.
Mr. S.G. Karlekar, A.G.P. for respondents.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE &
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.
DATE : 1st SEPTEMBER, 2017**

PER COURT:

Petitioners to take steps within three weeks from today.

In the event of failure, the name of concerned respondent shall stand deleted.

**(S.M. GAVHANE)
JUDGE**

**(R.M.BORDE)
JUDGE**