



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 CONT. PETITION NO. 766 OF 2016
IN WP/8712/2015**

**PRAKASH NAMDEO SHITOLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms.Akshara Sharad Madake h/f. Kale Abhijit B.
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari Kutti

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 29.04.2026

PER COURT :

. At the request of learned counsel holding for Mr. Kale, the
Contempt Petition stands withdrawn and dismissed.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)